·····	۰.			
Da	10000	115534		
· [~]	1000	45534		
Atkinson, Dinef	r, Stone & Mankuta, P.A.			
	TORNEYS AT LAW			
	Office Drawer 2088 DD, Florida 33022-2088	9000021856597		
City/State/Z		-05/20/9701093003 ****245.00 *****122.50		
		Office Use Only		
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S), (if known):		
٨				
1. Iranstim	erica Market Se	rvices, Inc.		
2.	(m			
(Corporation Name) EFFECTIVE DATE (Document #)				
3(Corps		1ment #)		
4.	, (
Ч(Согро	oration Name) (Doct	ument #)		
Walk in]			
	Pick up time	Certified Copy		
	Will wait Debut Photocopy	Certificate of Status		
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS			
Profit	Amendment	TAL 97		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct			
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	FILED MAY 20 M AHASSEE, FI		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal			
Other	Мстдст	FILED HAY 20 AN IO: 33 RETARY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION	IE IDA		
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION			
Fictitious Name	Foreign			
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership			
	Reinstatement			
	Trademark			
	Other			
		Durania ada laticitata de d		
CR2F031(1 95)		Examiner's Initials 5/22/97		

.

٠



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

TRANSAMERICA MARKET SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE I.

CORPORATE NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be:

TRANSAMERICA MARKET SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II.

MAILING ADDRESS AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The Corporation's mailing and principal office address is:

7700 North Kendall Drive Suite 804 Miami, Florida 33156

ARTICLE III.

NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS

The Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the

United States and under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV.

CAPITAL STOCK

This Corporation is authorized to issue a maximum of seven thousand five hundred (7,500)

shares of stock. The shares of stock authorized shall be common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. The consideration to be paid for each share of stock shall be fixed by the Board of Directors.

ΈÖ.	-	
CRETAILY I	HAY	יד
SSE	20	
μ <u>ς</u> Έν	A	Ē
LORI	₽	
B H	33	

AS 9

ARTICLE V.

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

The Corporation's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida shall

be:

L.M. Ploucha, Esq. c/o Atkinson, Diner, Stone & Mankuta, P.A. 1946 Tyler Street Hollywood, FL 33020

ARTICLE VI.

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors may be altered from time to time by By-Laws adopted by the

Stockholders. However, the Corporation shall have no less than one (1) Director at any time.

ARTICLE VII.

INITIAL DIRECTORS

The name and post office address of each member of the first Board of Directors is:

Name

JOSE DEL CUETO

Address

7700 North Kendall Drive Suite 804 Miami, Florida 33156

CYNTHIA DEL CUETO

7700 North Kendall Drive Suite 804 Miami, Florida 33156

The members of the first Board of Directors shall hold office until the first annual meeting of the Stockholders of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VIII.

INCORPORATOR

The name and post office address of the Incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Incorporator

Address

L.M. PLOUCHA

c/o Atkinson, Diner, Stone & Mankuta, P.A. 1946 Tyler Street Hollywood, Florida 33020

ARTICLE IX.

COMMENCEMENT DATE

Corporate existence will commence on May 16, 1997.

THE UNDERSIGNED Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Corporation to do business within the State of Florida, does make and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts stated are true.

(SEAL)

L.M. PLOUCHA

-3-

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS: COUNTY OF BROWARD)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>10</u> day of May, 1997, by L.M. PLOUCHA, who is personally known to me.

ane x landler

Notary Mublic, State of Florida at Large



The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing designation as initial Registered Agent and

agrees to comply with the provisions of law applicable to said designation.

L.M. PLOUCHA

SECRETANT OF STAT TALLAHASSEE, FLORI

HAY 20 AN 10 33

FILED

S:\970072\Trans Mkt Serv Art Inc.wpd